THE PLAINVILLE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION, INC. WEST CEMETERY, PLAINVILLE CONNECTICUT SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND FEES EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2024

Price of Graves Spaces(s) and Permanent Care:	Grave Space	Perm Care	Total Cost
Cremations Urn Garden: 2 Grave Spaces, Single Flush Marker	\$ 250	\$ 250	\$ 500
Cremations Urn Garden: 2 Grave Spaces, Single Slant Marker	\$ 325	\$ 325	\$ 650 (sold)
Single Grave Space, Single Flush Marker	\$ 500	\$ 500	\$1,000
Two Grave Space Lot (Selected Area-Single above grade monument)	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$2,000
Four Grave Space Lot (Single above grade monument)	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$4,000

Cost of Markers and Monuments not included

<u>Charge for Interments</u> (burials): *Requires 48 Hrs advance notice (by 11:30PM Friday for Monday or Tuesdays burials)* Winter Rates = November 1st to April 15th

-			
	Interments: Full Casket Burials:	<u>Summer</u>	<u>Winter</u>
	Monday through Friday (1x fee after 3 p.m. of \$200)	\$1,100	\$1,300
	Saturday - \$200 OT fee after 12 p.m. (per hour or partial)	\$1,250	\$1,400
	Holiday or Sunday – after 12 p.m. OT fee applies	\$1,350	\$1,500
	Children (Under 30") Monday through Friday. OT after 3 p.m.	Charge TBD - \$	750-950
	Children (Under 30") Saturday – after 12 p.m. OT fees applies	Charge TBD - \$	850-950
	State of Connecticut, public assistance – week days only	\$420	\$495
	Interment of Cremains: Urn: additional \$50 with Vault	<u>Summer</u>	<u>Winter</u>
	Monday through Friday	\$500	\$625
	Saturday - \$150 additional after 12 p.m. (per hour or partial)	\$625	\$725
	725		
	Monday through Friday - <u>Family only</u>	\$600	\$725
	Saturday – <i>Family only</i>	\$700	\$800
	All Charges shall be paid prior to Interm	ent	
	Disinterment – Monday through Friday only	<u>Summer</u>	<u>Winter</u>
	Adult	\$1,100	\$1,300
	Child (non adult size vault)	\$ 850	\$ 950

Foundation charge for Markers and Monuments

Monuments or Markers Foundations: All Graves must be paid in full prior to installation

Flush Marker Foundation-Additional \$75 fee if FM placed by PCA crew	<u>Charge</u>
Small 12"X24"	\$250
Double 14"X48"	\$530
Veteran's FM Marker-Bronze or Stone 12"X24"	Paid by V.A.
Monument Foundation	
Small (Under 36")	\$375
Large (36" to 48")	\$555
Niche/Bench & Over 48" -Special Mtn Request – Minimum	\$660

For more information please call 860-747-2314 – Fax 860-747-2415 during Office hours

PCA Superintendent Cell 860-989-4812- for burial request after Office hours – Call / Text or Email to plainvillecemetery@gmail.com

All work shall be paid for in advance and performed by our cemetery staff.

Other activity of any kind shall be approved and directed by the Superintendent

All charges and fees are subject to change without notice.

THE PLAINVILLE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION, INC. WEST CEMETERY, PLAINVILLE CONNECTICUT SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND FEES EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2024

Other Services:

Use	of	Cha	nel
-	\sim .	CITA	\sim \cdot

Burial Service

2 hour limit (additional \$50 per each 1/2 hour)	\$150
Memorial or Church Service	\$150

Maintenance is provided to Lot Owners	<u>Charge</u>
Trimming of bushes/Hedges/trees around Monuments	\$ 25.00
Removal of bushes/trees near Monuments	\$ 75.00
Raise Flush Marker	
Single	\$ 75.00
Double	\$100.00

Deeds

Minimum charge Listed – based on time, paperwork, number of deeds required.

-Transfer of Original Deed Ownership or Name Change \$ 50.00 -Repurchase and Quit Claim Deeds \$ 150.00

All work shall be paid for in advance and performed by our cemetery staff. Other activity of any kind shall be approved and directed by the Superintendent

All charges and fees are subject to change without notice.

^{*}Repurchase is at the original purchase price of grave/lot, and must meet standard for resale, etc)*